

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: CrI.R.C.NO.584 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
|               | 27.07.2026  | <p><b><u>BRMR, J</u></b></p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 14.08.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till next date of hearing.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, Registry is hereby directed to call for the record from the learned VI Metropolitan Magistrate, Hyderabad.</p> <p>PLV</p> <p><b><u>BRMR,J</u></b></p> |                    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|